
RSO rehearsals and concerts, 2025-26 season 
Information for members, as of 31 August 2025.  
 

PLEASE NOTE THAT DETAILS MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
 

Autumn concert 

Saturday 15 November 2025, 7:30pm  

Concert Hall, Reading Town Hall, Blagrave 

Street, Reading, RG1 1QH 

 
Programme: 

 

• Bach/Elgar – Fantasia and Fugue in C 
minor* 

• Wagner – Die Meistersinger Prelude* 

• R. Strauss – Four Last Songs (Soloist to 
be confirmed) 

• Brahms – Symphony No.4 
 
*We may decide to play one or both of 
these pieces - TBC 

 
Rehearsals: 

 

• Thurs 4 Sept 2025 

• Thurs 11 Sept 2025 

• Thurs 18 Sept 2025 

• Thurs 25 Sept 2025 

• Thurs 2 Oct 2025 

• Thurs 9 Oct 2025 

• Thurs 16 Oct 2025 

• Thurs 23 Oct 2025 

• Thurs 30 Oct 2025 

• Thurs 6 Nov 2025 

• Sun 9 November 2025 (2:30-5:30pm) 

• Thurs 13 Nov 2025 

• Sat 15 November (2:15-5:15pm): 
Concert Day 
 

Winter concert 
Saturday 14 February 2026, 7:30pm 

The Great Hall, University of Reading, 
London Road Campus, Reading, RG1 5AQ 

 

Programme: 
 

• Sibelius – Karelia Suite 

• Korngold – Violin Concerto with Charlie 
Lovell-Jones 

• Holst – The Perfect Fool 

• Strauss – Der Rosenkavalier Suite 
 

 

Rehearsals: 
 

• Thurs 20 Nov 2025 

• Thurs 27 Nov 2025 

• Thurs 4 Dec 2025 

• Thurs 11 Dec 2025  

• [NO rehearsals Thurs 18 Dec 2025 – 
Thurs 1 Jan 2026 – Christmas break] 

• Thurs 8 Jan 2026 

• Thurs 15 Jan 2026 

• Thurs 22 Jan 2026 

• Thurs 29 Jan 2026 

• Thurs 5 Feb 2026 

• Sun 8 Feb 2026 (2:30-5:30pm) 

• Thurs 12 Feb 2026 

• Sat 14 Feb 2026 (2:15-5:15pm): 
Concert Day 

 

Spring concert 
Saturday 25 April 2026, 7:30pm 

The Great Hall, University of Reading, 
London Road Campus, Reading, RG1 5AQ 

 
Programme: 
 

• Rautavaara – Cantus articus 

 
Rehearsals: 
 

• Thurs 19 Feb 2026 

https://www.charlielovelljones.com/
https://www.charlielovelljones.com/


• Prokofiev – Piano Concerto No.3 with 
Yazdi Madon (2025 YMC winner) 

• Tchaikovsky – Symphony No.1 
 

• Thurs 26 Feb 2026 

• Thurs 5 March 2026 

• Thurs 12 March 2026 

• Thurs 19 March 2026 

• Thurs 26 March 2025 

• [No rehearsals Thurs 2 April – Thurs 9 
April 2026 – Easter break] 

• Thurs 16 April 2026 

• Sun 19 April 2026 (2:30-5:30pm) 

• Thurs 23 April 2026 

• Sat 25 April 2026 (2:15-5:15pm): 
Concert Day 
 

Children’s concert 
Saturday 9 May 2026 

Venue TBC 

 

Programme TBC 

 

Rehearsals: 
 

• Thurs 30 April 2026 

• Thurs 6 May 2026 

• Sat 9 May 2026: Concert Day 
 

Summer concert 
Saturday 27 June 2026 

Concert Hall, Reading Town Hall, Blagrave 
Street, Reading, RG1 1QH 

 

Programme: 
 

• Vaughan Williams – Norfolk Rhapsody 
No.1 

• Dvořák – Cello Concerto with Leo 
Popplewell 

• Beethoven – Symphony No.6 (Pastoral) 
 

 

Rehearsals: 
 

• Thurs 14 May 2026 

• Thurs 21 May 2026 

• Thurs 28 May 2026 

• Thurs 4 June 2026 

• Thurs 11 June 2026 

• Thurs 18 June 2026 

• Sun 21 June 2026 (2:30-5:30pm) 

• Thurs 25 June 2026 

• Sat 27 June 2026 (2:15-5:15pm): 
Concert Day 

 

Sinfonietta concert 
Saturday 18 July 2026 (TBC) 

Venue to be confirmed 

 
Programme to be confirmed 

 
Rehearsals: 
 

• Thurs 2 July 2026 

• Thurs 9 July 2026 

• Sun 12 July 2026 

• Thurs 16 July 2026 

• Sat 18 July 2026: Concert Day 

• [Summer break until Sept 2026] 
 

 

 

https://www.leopopplewell.com/
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